•	 The Ethics and Rules Office did presentations of the Navajo Nation Ethics in Government Law and 
Standards of Conduct for the following Navajo Nation programs: Dine Bi Olta School Board, the San Juan 
Chapter Officials, Staff and Delegate.

•	 The Ethics and Rules Office met with two hundred sixty-seven (267) individuals for consultation or to 
mediate issues concerning possible Ethics violations and for intakes.

•	 The Ethics and Rules Office met with eight (08) different Navajo Nation departments and programs 
concerning possible ethics violations and recommendations.